505455876 05/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5502678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW C. JACOBS	02/09/2015
MICHAEL T. VALENTINE	02/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL JACOBS CORPORATION
Street Address:	515 VALLEY ST.
City:	MAPLEWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10160183
Application Number:	16217267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: NJPatentGroup@KelleyDrye.com
Correspondent Name: KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

Address Line 1: ONE JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 4: PARSIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JMBER: 020242-0307/020273-0310	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. LINDENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Lindenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-35472-181[1] v1#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-35472-181[1] v1#page2.tif

PATENT 505455876 REEL: 049053 FRAME: 0349

Assignment of Application for United States Patent

WHEREAS:

Andrew C. JACOBS

Michael T. VALENTINE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), having invented and owning a certain invention entitled:

COVER FOR A THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRINTER BUILD SURFACE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 7, 2014 and assigned United States application number 14/271,984.

WHEREAS: Ideal Jacobs Corporation 515 Valley St

Maplewood, NJ, 07040

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to recover for any and all past infringement of any Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention prior to the date of this Assignment,

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale:

ASSIGNORS further warrant and covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

DC0PColePay732349.1

PATENT REEL: 049053 FRAME: 0350

Dated: 2/9/15	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Andrew C. Jacobs
WITNESSES:	
2-9-15	Gleen A Trozel
Name/Title of Witness 2 /9/15	Richard Seen 12
Name/Title of Witness	Signature
Dated: 2/10/15	Whhat
WITNESSES:	(INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR) Michael T. Valentine
2-10-15	Cilen Harack
Name/Title of Witness	Signature
2/10/15	Richard Sur pr
Name/Title of Witness	Signature